L2
Decision No. /é FE6 .

BEFORE TEE RATIROAD COLDLTSSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

T the lstter of the Applicetion of

CARPINTERTA WATER COLZANY,
s corporation, for an order suthor- ) Application No. 12532
szing the icsue of stock. 4

Schauer & Ryon,
by Hexrisoxn Ryon, for applicant.

BY THE COLZISSION:

OPINICON

In this spplication Carpinteris Water Cormpany asks ‘per-
mission %o issue and sell 211,000.00 of its common capitsl stock

for the purpose of paying indebtedness and o7 finencingz the cost

of drilling and equiping o new well and of purchasing and install-

ing additionsl pipe lines.

L public heering in this mattoer wes held before Examinex
Williams on March 9, 1926. Since the hearing, additional inZor-
metion hes been Ffiled end the matter is now ready for decisiox.

Cerpinteria Water Compsny is engsged in the ousiness of
supplying water for domestic purposes in and sbvout the Town of
Carpinterisa, Santa Barbers Coﬁnty, supplying about two hundred con=
sumers. During tze eleven months ending Yovember 30, 1925, the
company repoxts operating revenues of 34,704.6), operating expenses
including depreciatiom, of 33,530.98, dividends declared of
A1 065.98 and net revenue of $107.65. Zarthquake losses are re-
ported et 32,180.00, loaving s deficit at the close of the poriod
of 32,072.35. The scsets and lisbilities, as of November 30,

300




1925, are reported as followsi=-

ASSETS:
Jixed capital:
Real eS't&’te s & & & 8 a a .17":35,000.00
Dunping equipment . . . . J,915.64
Tanks and reservoirs . . 13,081.84
Pive lineg . « . . . . . 24,928.77
Vells & ¢ & 4 ¢ v 4 o . . 5,108.30 551,964 .55

Lceounts recolvable . . . . . 1.502.50
COSE & o o o « o o o o « = - 156.30
Incorporation expenses . . . . 1,157.42
Other debit dalances . . . - 418.52
Deficit o« ¢« o ¢ & ¢ 4 o 0w 2,072.35

Tot2l 8SS0TS evevenccncesccaccnnnoan §57:271;64

LIABILITIES:
Capital STOCK & « v o ¢ 4 v & v o o « « 3 40,000.00
Notes payable . « . . &« & ¢ v 4 . . . 2,000.00
Loan=itkinson and 3tewart « « « « . o . 70000
Accounts payadle o o ¢ o o e o o o o . 2,052.32
advences for constrmetion « . . . . . 7,589.52
Deferred credit items . . . 246.69
Reserve for depreciastion « « o o .« . . 4,683.11

557, 271.64

Total Li&biutiea LA B LS K NI O I Y

The compsny hss an suthorized capital stock of $150,000.00,
divided into 1,500 shares of the ypar valme of 3100. each, all com~
zom, of which $40,000.00, sz shown in the foregofing balance sheet,
hes been issued end is now outstanding. In meking the present ap-
vlication to issue 311,000.00 of stock, in sdditiom, the company
asks permission te¢ sell it at not less than 93 percent of paxr value
and o use the proceeds, whick will amownt to 310,230.00 at this

price, to pay indebtedness end to finance in part corstruction costs

as follows =

To drill snother well, gbout . « v + o & « . . . . $2 400.00
TOo bufld & pump hOUSe & v ¢ v o & v o o o . . 580.00
To purchese purping equipment « .« . . . . . « . 2,812.75
To pay note due First Nationsl Bank, snd 317.50
raprosenting interest scerued . . . . . . . 2,017.50
pay meney udvanced by the partnership of Stewart
and dtkinson, spplicant'’s predecessors . . . . 700,00
yay Rincon Garsge for pipe line extensions ac-
cevted end wsed by spplicant . . 1,262.70
pay back t0 the operating funds amomnts paid
lincon Garage for pipe line extension . . . 700.00

Total.........................I‘.é‘; 10’472'95

191
o M“ u




Loplicant roports thet the prement supply of water has bheen
found inadeguate vo take care of the demand for service vroperly .
and 1t therefore has comstructed &t au estimated cost of $2,400.00,
a2 new sixteern inch well, 397 feet in depth, which, it is said, will
produce sufficient water to meet the present demend end to‘ take care
of future bugsiness. The new well, 1t appears, will be equipped
either witk ¢ 1510 Luitwieler two-stiroke pump and motor or an 18"
overlepping double stroke, double geared, self-olling Cook's deep
well pump and moter, trhe former to cost, according to Exhibit T2r,
the sum of $3,559.20, ard the latter, according to Ixibit "ET
32,812.75. 4t thoe hearing the company was unsble to sdvise the
Commission which pumping equipment it would vurchase, so it therefore
included the smaller smownt in ivs estimate of oxpenditures.

48 to the remaining items in the tabuwlation, it é.ppears
thet the money borrowed on the note for $2,000.00, the sdvences from
Stewart and Ltkinson of §700., the emowmnt due Rincon Gerage of
$1,262.70, and the amownt of $700., kheretofore paid Rincom Cerage,
represent moneys used for pipe line extensions, the four items sg-
gregating $4,662.70.  As shown in some detail in Exhibit m4w,
the vipe lines installed through the expenditure of the 34,662.70
incluie 150 feet of four inch black pipe, 10529 feet of two inok
galvanized vipe, 523 feet of one inch galvenized pipe, and 100 feet
of vhree quarter inch gelvanized vipe. |

We heve given consideration to applicant’s request and be-
lieve it should be granted, except that mo proceeds from the sele
of the stock mey be used to pey the accruned interest of 517.50 on

the outstanding note, as this, in our ovinion, is not anm smomnt to

be capitelized vhrough the issue of stocke

G




CRRDER

Carpinteria Water Compaony heving applied to the Railroad
Comxdssion for nermission to issue and sell stock, & public_hearing
zeving been held snd the Reflrosd Commission being of the opinion
that the application should be granted, eg herein provided, end that
vhe expenditures herelm aunthorized are nét in whole or in part reas~

onably chargesble to oversiting expemse, or %o income,

I0 IS HEREZRY ORDERED that Carpinteris Water Company be,

end it 15 heredy, suthorized to issue and sell, on or before Decem-
ber 3L, 1926, at not less tken 93 percent of par velwe, $11,000.00

o its commen cgpltal stock and to use the proceeds to pay indebt-

edness and vo finexece in part the cost of a2dditions and bet%erments
as follows =

Cost 02 new well, 2bout o v v o o ¢ v o « o . .02,800.00
Cost of pump house, aboRt & + ¢ o ¢ ¢ =« o o 580.00
Cost of pumping equipment, about - . . . . . . 2,8L2.75
Payment of outstanding note in faver of First

Nationel Bank, no interest to be peid with

STock mOROY « v o o 4 4t v v v ey ey 2'000.00

Pemment of smownts due Stowart emd Atkimsom . .  700.00
Paymont of smounts due Rincon Garage « - « « 1,262.70
Ro~payment Yo operating funds of smounts here-

tolore peid Rineonr Gersge for pipe line ex-
tonsions, provided that such amounts there~
after sre used for additional pipe line ex-
tenSions - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -» - - 700‘.00.

IT IS ESREBY FURTEER ORDEZRED that any proceeds not used

for the foregoing purposes may be expended only for such PUrposes
ez the Commission may herezfter suthorizee

IT IS EEREBY JURTHER ORDERED that the authority herein
granted shall become effective upon the date hereof amd that appli~
cant shall Xeep such record of the icsue and sale of the stoeck

herein suthorized and of the disposition of the proceeds, as will




enshle it Lo ile on or beofore the 25th day of each month s verified
report, as reguired by the Reilroad Commission’s General Order No.

24, whick order, insofer as spwvlicadle, is made o poxt of this‘or&er.

DATED at Ssn Frencisco, Californis, this o @t&u day of

April, 1926.

Commissioners.




